
Quarterly Report by Flow Cloud Technology 

(April to June 2022) Progress Report Khab-E-Tabeer Project 

 

The aim of this noble initiative is to empower the rural women of Boniyar sub district of Baramulla District part 

of Kashmir region through training and up skilling in local handicrafts resulting into self-sustained micro business unit 

run by all women. The women led SHGs would run this as rural tourism initiatives as well as providing affordable 

Kashmiri handicraft clothing to tourists and also to larger markets. 

 

 
Physical Progress 

 

 
 

Location Of The 

Training 

 

 
Courses 

 
No of 

Trainees 

Targeted 

 

No of 

Trainees 

Under 

Training 

 
 

No of Trainees 

Passed 

 

No Of Trainees 

Failed/Droped 

 
Chinar 9 Jawan Club Near Army 

Goodwill School Boniyar 

Baramulla 193122 J&K India 

 
Crewel Work 

 
30 

 
30 

 
25 

 
5 

 
Tilla Work 

 
30 

 
30 

 
27 

 
3 



Status Activity Undertaken 
 

S. No Action Date Remarks 

1 Advertisement 01/11/2021 Completed 

2 Mobilization process 15/11/2021 To 15/12/2021 Completed 

3 Selection process 20/12/2021 Completed 

4 Inauguration 22/12/2021 Completed 

5 Recruitment of trainers 25/12/2021 Completed 

6 Train the trainers 26/12/2021 To 31/12/2021 Completed 

7 Formal commencement of the classes 03/01/2022 Completed 

8 Examination 28/06/2022 Completed 

9 Formation Of SHGs 10/06/2022 Completed 

10 Certification distribution Will be done in August  Under Process 

11 Any other activity, please specify Not Started Yet Not Started Yet 
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Mobilization Drive 



 



Formal Commencement of the Classes (01/02/2022) 



Surprise Visit By Indian Army 15/02/2022 



 

Gulmarg Winter Festival Participation 05 March 2022 



 



 



Review Conducted By MMT Foundation Officials through Video Conferencing 

08 March 2022 



Price Competition among Artisans 29 March 2022 



Examination Day 
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